Bargaining Unit may contribute up to twenty-two (22) hours per year of accrued 

compensatory time off or vacation hours. A contributor must have 80 hours vacation 

balance after contribution. There is no compensatory time off minimum balance. 

Represented employees may donate up to a total of one hundred twenty-five (125) 

hours of accrued vacation and/or compensatory-time-off- hours to the union release 

time bank each fiscal year.  Donations must be made in minimum one (1) hour 

increments and shall be used before County- provided Union release time. Donations